

R-21-03  
SALEM & TINGEN INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

BID TABULATION

ITEM #	SECTION	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SA HAULING & UTILITIES		LMJ PAVEMENT MARKING		PACOS CONSTRUCTION		HOLLINS CONSTRUCTION		FRED SMITH COMPANY							
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED						
<b>ROADWAY</b>																						
1	226	GRADING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 55,969.00	\$ 55,969.00						
2	607	MILLING, 1.5" DEPTH	1,329	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,290.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 10,964.25	\$ 8.25	\$ 10,964.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,632.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 31,896.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,303.00						
3	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S 9.5C	141	TN	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 168.75	\$ 23,793.75	\$ 145.00	\$ 20,445.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 21,855.00						
4	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I 19.0C	24	TN	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 162.50	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00						
5	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 25.0C	30	TN	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 4,312.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00						
6	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	11	TN	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,150.00						
7	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00						
8	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,975.00	\$ 4,975.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00						
9	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,062.50	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00						
10	854	5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLAND (KEY IN)	74	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 168.75	\$ 12,487.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 7,696.00						
11	901	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, TYPE E SIGN	24	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 26.72	\$ 641.28	\$ 26.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00						
12	903	SUPPORTS, 2-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL	4	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 96.58	\$ 386.32	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00						
13	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	4	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00						
14	1105	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00						
15	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	415	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 622.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,348.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,245.00						
16	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 120 MILS)	301	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 526.75	\$ 3.25	\$ 978.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 903.00						
17	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)	65	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 325.00						
18	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 120 MILS)	73	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,314.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 255.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 511.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 365.00						
19	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 120 MILS)	84	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,008.00						
20	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS 90 MIL	6	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00						
21	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT	20	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 312.50	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00						
22	SP	SEEDING	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00						
<b>TRAFFIC SIGNAL</b>																						
23	1705	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD (16", 1 SECTION W/COUNTDOWN)	4	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,059.50	\$ 4,238.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00						
24	1705	SIGNAL CABLE	1,600	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3.38	\$ 5,408.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,400.00						
25	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12", 3 SECTION)	7	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,042.60	\$ 7,298.20	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 6,426.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 5,390.00						
26	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12", 4 SECTION)	3	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,190.80	\$ 3,572.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00						
27	1710	MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")	90	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 234.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00						
28	1715	UNPAVED TRENCHING (1, 2")	300	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8.91	\$ 2,671.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00						
29	1715	DIRECTIONAL DRILL (1, 2")	110	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00						
30	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	9	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 292.50	\$ 2,632.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,655.00						
31	1720	WOOD POLE	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00						
32	1721	GUY ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00						
33	1722	2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	2	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 605.80	\$ 1,211.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00						
34	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	690	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 5,830.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,520.00						
35	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE	1,800	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2.47	\$ 4,446.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,600.00						
36	1745	SIGN FOR SIGNALS	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 738.40	\$ 2,953.60	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00						
37	1743	TYPE II PEDESTAL WITH FOUNDATION	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,229.50	\$ 8,918.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00						
38	1750	SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,102.40	\$ 1,102.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00						
39	1751	CONTROLLER WITH CABINET (TYPE 2070L, BASE MOUNTED)	1	EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 18,205.20	\$ 18,205.20	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00						
40	1751	DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 2070L)	7	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 945.00						
					TOTAL BID:		\$ 147,428.00	TOTAL BID:		\$ 186,348.15	TOTAL BID:		\$ 192,765.35	TOTAL BID:		\$ 251,085.00	TOTAL BID:		\$ 252,406.00	TOTAL BID:		\$ 274,999.00